Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	PATENTS ONLY		ALLE0014-103 (17355CIP3)		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼	▼	•	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Lance E. Steward 2) Ester Fernandez-Salas 3) Todd M. Herrington 4) Kei Roger Aoki Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ License Agreement ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): 1) May 18, 2004; 2) May 18, 2004; 3) June 7, 2004; and 4) May 27, 2004.	Name and address of r Name: Allergan, Inc. Street Address: 2525 Dup City: Irvine State: C Additional Name(s) & add	ont Drive alifornia	Zip: 92612		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/757,077 Additional number	ation, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s B. Patent No.(s B. Patent No.(s)	ion is:	-	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 01				
Name: Quan Le Nguyen Cozen O'Connor, P.C. 1900 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 215-665-2000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Please charge any defic Account Number 50-1275	harged to de	posit accoun		
	(Attach duplicate copy of the	is page if pa	ying by depo	osit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Ouan Le Nguyen/46,957 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature	. —	<u>(८(४५,</u>	oy Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 06 Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

25-2004 13:47

WHEREAS I/WE, Lance E. Steward, of Irvine, California, Ester Fernandez-Salas, of Fullerton, California, Todd M. Herrington of Brookline, Massachusetts, and Kei Roger Aoki of Coto de Caza, California, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled Clostridial Neurotoxin Compositions And Modified Clostridial Neurotoxins, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on January 14, 2004, as Serial No. 10/757,077.

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

May 18th , 2004.

Lance E. Steward

State of CALIFORNIA

) ss:

County of ORANGE

On May 18, 2004 before me, Such Bardamer, Notary Public, personally appeared —— Lance E. Steward —— personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are in their his her authorized capacity, and that by their his her signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SUSAN BARTHOLOMEW
Commission # 1388992
Notary Public - California \$
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

May 18th _____ 2004

Ester Fernandez-Salas

State of CALIFORNIA

) ss: County of ORANGE)

On May Bolom before me, Such back below. Notary Public, personally appeared ——E. Ler for nander—Solos——personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity, and that by their/his/her signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SUSAN BARTHOLOMEW
Commission # 1388992
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2006

Susanber Historian Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

Todd M. Herrington

State of Massachusetts)

County of Suffell

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Abdelfettah Hounain Notary Public My Commission Expires August 27, 2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

27 May 2004.

Kei Roger Aoki

State of CALIFORNIA) ss:
County of ORANGE)

On May 27 2001 before me, Suxan Carabolomen, Notary Public, personally appeared (C) Rose Color (C) personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they he she executed the same in their his/her authorized capacity, and that by their his/her signature(s) on the instrument, the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SUSAN BARTHOLOMEW
Commission # 1388992
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2006

RECORDED: 06/25/2004

_